

In The Court of District & Sessions Judge, Gaya

Barachatti P.S. Case No. - 131/19

NDPS Case No. - 30/19(CIS)

14-10-2019

Custody one accused namely Krishna Manjhi is not produced from jail custody.

Heard on the point of cognizance.

Perused the case record. It appears that I.O. has submitted the Charge Sheet bearing No. 79/19 dated 14-06-2019 against accused Krishna Manjhi in U/Ss-20/22 of the N.D.P.S. Act along with case diary on 17-06-19 showing investigation pending against Narayan Yadav and Sudama Yadav. However, from the perusal of the case diary, a sufficient material against accused Krishna Manjhi is available to proceed with the case. Accordingly, a prima facie case is made out against him. Hence, cognizance is taken against accused Krishna Manjhi in U/Ss- 20/22 of the N.D.P.S. Act. Office is directed to open split-up file against accused whom investigation is pending.

Let the case be transferred to the Court of ADJ-II, Gaya for disposal fixing on 19-11-2019, in accordance with law.

(Dictated)

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Gaya